

Athletic Rubber Converting Warranty for Rolled Rubber Flooring

Athletic Rubber Converting LLC shall warranty the flooring materials it has supplied to be free from manufacturing defects for a period of 1 year from date of substantial completion and the flooring contractor shall warrant the installation to be free from defects for the same period. The foregoing warranty is in lieu of and excludes all other warranties not expressly set forth herein, whether express of implied, including, but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness.

Skive/knife marks on the product is an inherent characteristic of using re-cycled rubber and will not be viewed as an appropriate reason for rejecting the final finished product.

Athletic Rubber Converting LLC and its contractors shall not be liable for incidental or consequential losses, damages or expenses, directly or indirectly arising from the sale, handling or use of the goods, or from any other cause relating thereto, and their liability hereunder in any case is expressly limited to the replacement of goods of complying with this agreement, or, at their election, to the repayment of, or crediting Buyer with, an amount equal to the purchase price of such goods, whether such claims are for breach of warranty negligence.

Adhesive: Urethane base recommended

Line Paint: Suitable for interior or exterior synthetic

rubber

Storage: Rolls on side, minimum 55 degrees

Fahrenheit, and less than 50% humidity.

Sub-flooring: Should not vary more than 1/8" in 10 ft.

New Concrete/Asphalt: 30 days cure prior to installation

of rubber.

Maintenance: Under Normal usage light mopping;

neutral cleaner/mild detergent if needed.

WARRANTY – 1 Year by Manufacturer Materials Only

Physical properties can vary by product type; above information applies

Every effort is made in the manufacture of the prefabricated matting for size, color and density consistency within a given lot number, slight variations can occur from lot number to lot number.

Contact Athletic Rubber Converting at 414-885-0051 with questions pertaining to floor care and maintenance.

2025 E. Norse Avenue - Cudahy, WI - 53110 - customerservice@athleticrc.com

Visit us at AthleticRC.com

04/2022